Response to Reviewers 
We thank all the reviewers for their comments and suggestions on our manuscript titled “Microwave-Assisted synthesis of 2,8-di(alkyl/aryl)-4,6-dichloro-2,8-dihydropyrano[3,2-g] chromene-3,7-dicarbaldehydes and their antimicrobial activity”. We have revised/corrected the manuscript based on the comments of the reviewers and marked the changes in  ‘yellow colour ’ in the  revised manuscript.  The point wise response to reviewer’s comments is as follows. 
Reviewers' comments:

1. In Abstract authors write: The 2,8-di (alkyl/ aryl) substituted bis chromanone could be further converted into a new series of 4, 6-dichloro and 3,7-dicarbaldehyde of 2,8-di (alkyl/ aryl) substituted bis chromenes using the Vilsmeier–Haack reagent.

What does this mean? Did authors perform this transformation or not? Or synthesis could be done? By whom?
Ans: The sentence has been corrected as 2, 8-di (alkyl/ aryl) substituted bis chromanones were converted into a new series of 4, 6-dichloro and 3,7-dicarbaldehyde of 2,8-di (alkyl/ aryl) substituted bis chromenes using the Vilsmeier–Haack reagent.
We have synthesized all the “4, 6-dichloro and 3,7-dicarbaldehyde of 2,8-di (alkyl/ aryl) substituted bis chromenes using the Vilsmeier–Haack reagent” from the 2,8-di (alkyl/ aryl) substituted bis chromanones.
2. Writing of spectral data must be seriously corrected. It is obvious that authors did not consult Instruction for authors, which is very illustrative and direct:


a) 1H NMR data: signals which are results of first-order coupling (s, d, t, dd, etc.) must be given with a single value of chemical shift and followed by the corresponding coupling constant(s). Only multiplets could be given as a range of chemical shifts.

Ans: As per the reviewer’s suggestion, by following the Instruction for authors, we have provided the single value of the chemical shift of 1HNMR signals /peaks, followed by the corresponding coupling constant(s).

b) Mass spectra: in many cases authors give values for [M+H]2+ incorrectly. Lable [M+H]2+ means that this particular ion is double charged? Please, be careful. Also, what 344.0[M+H]+CAN means?

Ans:  The synthesized compounds (4, 6-dichloro and 3,7-dicarbaldehyde of 2,8-di (alkyl/ aryl) substituted bis chromenes) are having  chloro group. We have observed the isotopic peak [M+2] due to chloro group in the LCMS spectra. We have corrected the typographical error of [M+H]2+ as [M+2+H]+ throughout the manuscript ,which is not the double charged.
In the 344.0[M+H]+CAN, the CAN is mentioned erratically instead of ACN (acetonitrile), The correct representation is 344[M+H+ACN]+ instead of 344.0 [M+H]+CAN. In this LCMS spectra, desired product MW is 302 and the  carrier solvent, acetonitrile (ACN) MW is 41. Accordingly, we have observed base peak [M+H+ACN]+ at m/z 344.0. We have corrected the 344.0[M+H]+CAN as 344[M+H+ACN]+ in the  manuscript.
3. Authors have to provide conditions for LCMS experiment. That means conditions for LC and conditions for ionization of samples.
An:  The conditions for LCMS method are as follows, which are also available on LCMS spectras (supporting data file). 
[image: image1.emf]
4. Authors should provide scanned copies of 1H and 13C NMR spectra (as supporting data file). Without that, it is difficult to analyze discussion about structure determination of obtained compounds.
Ans:  As per reviewer's comment, we have submitted the scanned copies of 1H, 13C NMR and LCMS spectra (please refer to add a supplementary file" option under "SUMMARY" Section), while uploading the manuscript.
5. Writing of manuscript must be seripusly improved. The way of writing, choosing of expression, grammar and all other aspects of good scientific paper must be correct and changed. 
Ans: As per the reviewer's comment, the manuscript has been corrected/modified. 

Minor corrections: 
a) amount of used reactant, expressed in mmol, should be given with two decimal places. 
Ans: As per the reviewer’s suggestion, the amount of reactants used in m mol are given to two decimal places.
b) The composition of eluents for chromatographic purification should be checked.  
Ans:  As per the reviewer’s suggestion, we followed the instruction for authors and modified the composition of eluents for chromatographic purification in the experimental section.

